Assessment) Calculator (Herman et. al., Nov. 28, 2022). The Tree Inventory Table lists: tree tag 

number, common name, scientific name, size (DBH), condition, form, general comments regarding 

the quality of the identified trees, and field date. A total of five hundred eighty-one (581) trees were 

identified during this investigation. Please note that tags 1001 to 1581 were used for trees 

encountered in the field.  

During the survey, each tree was evaluated and assigned a number rating based on a scale rating from 

1 – 6.